

PRESS RELEASE

EPIC GAS LTD. SCHEDULES RELEASE OF SECOND QUARTER 2018 RESULTS

Singapore, 30 July 2018 - Epic Gas Ltd. (EPICME:NO), an owner and operator of fully pressurised gas carriers, announced today it will release its interim results for the period ended 30 June 2018 on Wednesday, August 15th, 2018.

Management will host a conference call on the same day at 10:00 AM (New York)/ 3:00PM (London) to discuss the Company's results which will be made available at www.epic-gas.com.

Conference Call details:

Participants should dial into the call 10 minutes before the scheduled time using the following numbers:

United States: 1 (877) 553 9962 United Kingdom: 0 (808) 238 0669 Standard International Dial In: +44 (0) 2071 928 592 Norway: +47 21033201 Singapore: +65 31585482

Please quote "Epic Gas."

A telephonic replay of the conference call will be available until Wednesday, August 22nd, 2018. The United States replay number is 1 (866) 331-1332; from the UK 0(808) 238-0667; the standard international replay number is (+44) (0) 3333 009 785 and the access code required for the replay is: 7969237#.

Audio Webcast - Slides Presentation:

There will be a live and then archived audio webcast of the conference call, via the internet through the Epic Gas website www.epic-gas.com. Participants to the live webcast should register on the website approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the webcast.

The slide presentation on the second quarter 2018 financial results will be available in PDF format 10 minutes prior to the conference call and webcast, accessible on the company's website www.epic-gas.com on the investor relations page.

Participants to the webcast are urged to download the PDF presentation as the conference call will follow the presentation slides.

About Epic Gas

Epic Gas owns and operates a fleet of fully pressurised gas carriers providing seaborne services for the transportation of liquefied petroleum gas and petrochemicals. The company controls a fleet of 39 vessels which serve the international supply chains of leading oil majors and commodity traders throughout Asia, Europe, Africa and the Americas. The Company's shares are traded over the Oslo Stock Exchange under the symbol "EPIC-ME".

For More Information Please Contact

Epic Gas Ltd. Uta Urbaniak-Sage Chief Financial Officer

Charles Maltby Chairman & Chief Executive Officer

Tel. +65 6230 7801 ir@epic-gas.com www.epic-gas.com

Media / Investor Relations Advisor

Nicolas Bornozis / Daniela Guerrero Capital Link, Inc. Tel. +1-212-661-7566 epic@capitallink.com

For regular updates on Epic Gas please follow:

